
55th Shimadzu All Japan Indoor Tennis Championships
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

18 FEB 2019
City,Country

                  Kyoto, JPN

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

60000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-JPN-01A-2019
ITF Supervisor 

Aoi Kobayashi 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 288 NOR  EIKERI, Ulrikke [1]

2 438 JPN  AYUKAWA, Mana

3 462 KOR  CHOI, Ji-Hee

4 418 HKG  ZHANG, Ling [11]

5 306 UKR  LOPATETSKA, Daria [2]

6 501 JPN  USHIJIMA, Risa

7 WC JPN  YONEHARA, Minori

8 366 JPN  UCHIJIMA, Moyuka [8]

9 308 JPN  HOZUMI, Eri [3]

10 483 JPN  OZEKI, Michika

11 518 CHN  KANG, Jia-Qi

12 411 JPN  HANATANI, Nagi [10]

13 349 CHN  YOU, Xiaodi [4]

14 WC *1415 JPN  KAJITANI, Robu

15 455 JPN  OMAE, Akiko

16 365 AUS  TJANDRAMULIA, Olivia [7]

17 354 JPN  INOUE, Miyabi [5]

18 453 JPN  AKITA, Shiho

19 WC 676 JPN  ABE, Hiromi

20 422 JPN  OKAMURA, Kyoka [12]

21 358 CHN  YUAN, Yue [6]

22 543 JPN  UEDA, Ramu

23 WC 756 JPN  NISHIMOTO, Megumi

24 377 JPN  SEMA, Erika [9]

Finals

 AYUKAWA, Mana
 6-3 6-3 

 ZHANG, Ling [11]
 6-0 6-3 

 LOPATETSKA, Daria [2]
 6-3 6-1 

 UCHIJIMA, Moyuka [8]
 6-3 6-3 

 HOZUMI, Eri [3]
 6-3 6-0 

 HANATANI, Nagi [10]
 6-4 6-3 

 KAJITANI, Robu
 6-4 6-4 

 OMAE, Akiko
 6-1 6-0 

 INOUE, Miyabi [5]
 6-4 6-3 

 OKAMURA, Kyoka [12]
 6-4 6-4 

 YUAN, Yue [6]
 6-7(9) 6-2 [10-4] 

 NISHIMOTO, Megumi
 6-3 6-4 

Qualifiers

 ZHANG, Ling [11]
 2-6 6-4 [10-6] 

 UCHIJIMA, Moyuka [8]
 4-6 6-2 [13-11] 

 HOZUMI, Eri [3]
 6-4 6-3 

 OMAE, Akiko
 2-6 6-1 [10-8] 

 OKAMURA, Kyoka [12]
 7-6(6) 6-3 

 NISHIMOTO, Megumi
 6-4 2-6 [10-7] 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players

1 EIKERI, Ulrikke
2 LOPATETSKA, Daria
3 HOZUMI, Eri
4 YOU, Xiaodi
5 INOUE, Miyabi
6 YUAN, Yue
7 TJANDRAMULIA, Olivia
8 UCHIJIMA, Moyuka

9 SEMA, Erika
10 HANATANI, Nagi
11 ZHANG, Ling
12 OKAMURA, Kyoka

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  17 FEB 2019 18:17 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 UEDA, Ramu (JPN)
 Player representatives
 Olivia TJANDRAMULIA
 Ramu UEDA
 Signature

 Aoi Kobayashi


